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 Definitions 
 
 

Freshmen cohorts are defined as first-time, full-time, degree seeking freshmen enrolled as of the freeze date in the fall 
semester of the given year. Athlete cohorts are limited to those who meet the criteria for the freshmen cohort and 
receive athletic aid. Transfer cohorts are defined as first-time, full-time, degree seeking transfer students enrolled as of 
the freeze date in the fall semester of the given year.  

 
Persistence Rates are calculated by dividing the number of students from the original cohort that enrolled in subsequent 
fall semesters by the number of students in the original cohort. 

 
Graduation Rates are calculated by dividing the number of students from the original cohort that graduated in a given 
year by the number of students in the original cohort. Graduation rates are cumulative and include all students who 
have graduated. 

 
Retention Rates are calculated by dividing the number of students from the original cohort that graduated in a given 
year or were still enrolled by the number of students in the original cohort. Retention rates are cumulative and include 
all students who have graduated or persisted. 

 
Enrollment freeze data is utilized in order to achieve stability in the historical cohorts and comparability to rates 
forwarded to federal and state agencies and to external publications. Degree information is taken from the frozen 
completions file. Retroactively posted degrees are included in student retention data and may contribute to slight 
changes in historical rates. 

 
 

Report Layout Change 
 

Shippensburg University reports persistence and graduation rates to the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data 
System (IPEDS) and the Consortium for Student Retention Data Exchange (CSRDE). Beginning with this report, the 
cohorts presented (2000-2008) along with the number of persistence, graduation, and retention years tracked was 
expanded to align with these external reporting requirements. 
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 1 8 5 30 32 5 11 785 645 3 5 832 699 15312 13 62 16 1430 8n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2000 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 1.00 0.88 0.80 0.87 0.72 0.60 0.91 0.83 0.76 1.00 0.601.00 0.85 0.79 0.81 0.80 0.75 0.83 0.76 0.80N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 1.00 0.75 0.60 0.57 0.59 0.60 0.64 0.73 0.64 1.00 0.601.00 0.69 0.58 0.63 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.64 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 1.00 0.50 0.40 0.43 0.53 0.60 0.64 0.71 0.62 1.00 0.601.00 0.46 0.48 0.63 0.67 0.75 0.70 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.20 0.17 0.34 0.20 0.27 0.15 0.26 0.33 0.000.50 0.08 0.26 0.25 0.20 0.13 0.15 0.27 0.20N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.09 0.01 0.03 0.33 0.000.00 0.00 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.13 0.01 0.04 0.02N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 10th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.20 0.27 0.16 0.40 0.36 0.55 0.34 0.67 0.400.50 0.38 0.21 0.38 0.46 0.50 0.54 0.33 0.45N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.37 0.41 0.60 0.45 0.69 0.56 0.67 0.400.50 0.46 0.39 0.50 0.63 0.50 0.67 0.55 0.62N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.50 0.69 0.59 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.42 0.53 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.58 0.63N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.60 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.42 0.60 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.60 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.42 0.60 0.66 0.63 0.69 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.61 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.42 0.60 0.66 0.63 0.69 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year 1.00 1.00 0.50 0.40 0.43 0.50 0.60 0.64 0.70 0.61 1.00 0.401.00 0.46 0.47 0.63 0.66 0.63 0.69 0.60 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.47 0.60 0.55 0.69 0.59 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.44 0.56 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.58 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.50 0.70 0.60 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.42 0.53 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.61 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.42 0.60 0.66 0.63 0.69 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.43 0.44 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.61 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.44 0.60 0.66 0.63 0.69 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.40 0.43 0.44 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.61 1.00 0.400.50 0.46 0.44 0.60 0.66 0.63 0.69 0.60 0.65N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

2 2 15 7 31 41 11 9 739 616 7 3 805 678 14834 22 72 20 1355 10n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2001 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.50 0.73 0.71 0.65 0.44 0.64 0.56 0.83 0.79 0.86 1.000.75 0.73 0.53 0.60 0.81 0.90 0.82 0.77 0.80N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.00 0.53 0.57 0.55 0.29 0.55 0.33 0.74 0.71 0.86 0.670.50 0.55 0.40 0.45 0.73 0.80 0.73 0.67 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 0.00 0.53 0.43 0.58 0.27 0.55 0.33 0.73 0.68 0.71 0.670.50 0.50 0.40 0.45 0.71 0.70 0.72 0.64 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.14 0.42 0.20 0.27 0.22 0.15 0.26 0.00 0.000.00 0.09 0.29 0.25 0.20 0.00 0.16 0.25 0.20N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.03N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year 0.50 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.13 0.05 0.27 0.11 0.57 0.38 0.71 0.670.25 0.41 0.08 0.20 0.48 0.70 0.55 0.35 0.46N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.39 0.17 0.45 0.22 0.71 0.60 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.26 0.35 0.66 0.70 0.69 0.57 0.63N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.45 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.71 0.64 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.32 0.40 0.68 0.70 0.70 0.60 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.48 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.72 0.64 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.33 0.40 0.68 0.70 0.70 0.60 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.52 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.72 0.64 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.35 0.40 0.68 0.70 0.70 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year 0.50 0.00 0.53 0.43 0.55 0.24 0.55 0.33 0.72 0.64 0.71 0.670.25 0.50 0.38 0.45 0.68 0.70 0.71 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.42 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.72 0.64 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.31 0.40 0.68 0.70 0.70 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.48 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.72 0.64 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.33 0.40 0.69 0.70 0.70 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.48 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.72 0.64 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.33 0.40 0.69 0.70 0.71 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 0.47 0.29 0.52 0.22 0.55 0.22 0.72 0.65 0.71 0.670.50 0.41 0.35 0.40 0.69 0.70 0.71 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 2 15 19 40 47 13 18 754 584 3 1 832 675 15072 34 87 31 1338 4n

MF T

Unknown

7 4 11

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2002 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 1.00 0.80 0.79 0.70 0.57 0.69 0.61 0.81 0.80 1.00 1.001.00 0.79 0.63 0.65 0.80 1.00 0.80 0.79 0.790.71 1.00 0.82

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 1.00 0.67 0.53 0.55 0.40 0.62 0.50 0.71 0.70 1.00 1.001.00 0.59 0.47 0.55 0.71 1.00 0.70 0.67 0.690.71 0.75 0.73

Returned 4th Yr N/A 1.00 0.53 0.42 0.50 0.40 0.46 0.33 0.69 0.68 0.67 1.001.00 0.47 0.45 0.39 0.69 0.75 0.68 0.64 0.660.71 0.75 0.73

Returned 5th Yr N/A 0.00 0.20 0.16 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.00 0.12 0.23 0.00 0.000.00 0.18 0.25 0.10 0.17 0.00 0.13 0.22 0.170.14 0.75 0.36

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.020.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 7th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 8th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year N/A 1.00 0.40 0.32 0.25 0.09 0.15 0.28 0.57 0.43 1.00 1.001.00 0.35 0.16 0.23 0.51 1.00 0.54 0.40 0.480.57 0.00 0.36

Five-Year N/A 1.00 0.53 0.42 0.40 0.26 0.38 0.28 0.67 0.61 1.00 1.001.00 0.47 0.32 0.32 0.64 1.00 0.65 0.57 0.620.71 0.75 0.73

Six-Year N/A 1.00 0.53 0.42 0.45 0.28 0.38 0.28 0.68 0.64 1.00 1.001.00 0.47 0.36 0.32 0.66 1.00 0.66 0.60 0.640.71 0.75 0.73

Seven-Year N/A 1.00 0.53 0.47 0.48 0.28 0.38 0.28 0.68 0.64 1.00 1.001.00 0.50 0.37 0.32 0.66 1.00 0.67 0.61 0.640.71 0.75 0.73

Retention

Four-Year N/A 1.00 0.60 0.47 0.53 0.32 0.38 0.28 0.69 0.66 1.00 1.001.00 0.53 0.41 0.32 0.67 1.00 0.67 0.62 0.650.71 0.75 0.73

Five-Year N/A 1.00 0.53 0.42 0.50 0.30 0.38 0.28 0.68 0.64 1.00 1.001.00 0.47 0.39 0.32 0.66 1.00 0.67 0.60 0.640.71 0.75 0.73

Six-Year N/A 1.00 0.53 0.47 0.50 0.30 0.38 0.28 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.50 0.39 0.32 0.67 1.00 0.67 0.61 0.640.71 0.75 0.73

Seven-Year N/A 1.00 0.53 0.47 0.48 0.28 0.38 0.28 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.50 0.37 0.32 0.67 1.00 0.67 0.61 0.640.71 0.75 0.73
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 3 15 6 38 49 10 12 659 634 0 1 743 743 14863 21 87 22 1293 1n

MF T

Unknown

21 38 59

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 0.67 0.67 0.83 0.84 0.80 0.90 0.83 0.82 0.79 N/A 1.000.67 0.71 0.82 0.86 0.80 1.00 0.82 0.78 0.800.86 0.66 0.73

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 0.67 0.60 0.67 0.68 0.65 0.60 0.75 0.73 0.68 N/A 1.000.67 0.62 0.67 0.68 0.70 1.00 0.72 0.67 0.700.71 0.58 0.63

Returned 4th Yr N/A 0.67 0.47 0.50 0.68 0.65 0.60 0.58 0.71 0.65 N/A 1.000.67 0.48 0.67 0.59 0.68 1.00 0.70 0.64 0.670.71 0.45 0.54

Returned 5th Yr N/A 0.33 0.13 0.33 0.32 0.41 0.10 0.25 0.14 0.22 N/A 0.000.33 0.19 0.37 0.18 0.18 0.00 0.15 0.24 0.190.14 0.21 0.19

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.03 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.030.00 0.05 0.03

Returned 7th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.05 0.03

Graduation

Four-Year N/A 0.33 0.33 0.17 0.29 0.18 0.50 0.25 0.55 0.39 N/A 0.000.33 0.29 0.23 0.36 0.48 0.00 0.53 0.36 0.450.48 0.18 0.29

Five-Year N/A 0.67 0.47 0.67 0.58 0.43 0.60 0.33 0.66 0.57 N/A 0.000.67 0.52 0.49 0.45 0.62 0.00 0.65 0.55 0.600.67 0.39 0.49

Six-Year N/A 0.67 0.47 0.67 0.61 0.45 0.60 0.33 0.69 0.60 N/A 0.000.67 0.52 0.52 0.45 0.65 0.00 0.68 0.58 0.630.67 0.47 0.54

Retention

Four-Year N/A 0.67 0.47 0.50 0.61 0.59 0.60 0.50 0.69 0.62 N/A 0.000.67 0.48 0.60 0.55 0.66 0.00 0.68 0.60 0.640.62 0.39 0.47

Five-Year N/A 0.67 0.47 0.67 0.61 0.49 0.60 0.33 0.69 0.60 N/A 0.000.67 0.52 0.54 0.45 0.64 0.00 0.68 0.58 0.630.67 0.45 0.53

Six-Year N/A 0.67 0.47 0.67 0.63 0.47 0.60 0.33 0.69 0.61 N/A 0.000.67 0.52 0.54 0.45 0.65 0.00 0.68 0.59 0.640.67 0.53 0.58
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

3 2 11 15 43 43 9 7 639 603 1 3 749 712 14615 26 86 16 1242 4n

MF T

Unknown

43 39 82

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2004 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 1.00 0.91 0.47 0.60 0.55 0.78 0.43 0.80 0.75 1.00 0.671.00 0.65 0.58 0.63 0.78 0.75 0.79 0.73 0.760.84 0.72 0.78

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.00 0.82 0.60 0.47 0.43 0.78 0.29 0.72 0.65 1.00 0.670.60 0.69 0.45 0.56 0.68 0.75 0.71 0.63 0.670.72 0.64 0.68

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 0.00 0.73 0.47 0.37 0.43 0.78 0.14 0.69 0.61 1.00 0.670.60 0.58 0.40 0.50 0.65 0.75 0.67 0.59 0.630.65 0.56 0.61

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.16 0.33 0.11 0.00 0.15 0.21 0.00 0.000.00 0.08 0.25 0.06 0.18 0.00 0.15 0.21 0.180.19 0.23 0.21

Returned 6th Yr 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.000.20 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.020.02 0.03 0.02

Graduation

Four-Year 0.67 0.00 0.64 0.47 0.16 0.07 0.56 0.14 0.52 0.37 1.00 0.670.40 0.54 0.12 0.38 0.45 0.75 0.51 0.35 0.430.51 0.36 0.44

Five-Year 0.67 0.00 0.82 0.47 0.33 0.33 0.67 0.14 0.66 0.55 1.00 0.670.40 0.62 0.33 0.44 0.61 0.75 0.64 0.53 0.590.67 0.56 0.62

Retention

Four-Year 0.67 0.00 0.82 0.47 0.33 0.40 0.67 0.14 0.67 0.58 1.00 0.670.40 0.62 0.36 0.44 0.63 0.75 0.66 0.56 0.610.70 0.59 0.65

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.82 0.47 0.33 0.40 0.67 0.14 0.67 0.59 1.00 0.670.60 0.62 0.36 0.44 0.63 0.75 0.65 0.57 0.610.70 0.59 0.65
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

4 0 9 11 50 44 20 12 661 601 1 0 777 722 14994 20 94 32 1262 1n

MF T

Unknown

32 54 86

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2005 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 0.75 N/A 1.00 0.82 0.72 0.73 0.75 0.83 0.79 0.76 1.00 N/A0.75 0.90 0.72 0.78 0.77 1.00 0.78 0.76 0.770.75 0.72 0.73

Returned 3rd Yr 0.75 N/A 0.67 0.91 0.58 0.61 0.65 0.67 0.72 0.66 1.00 N/A0.75 0.80 0.60 0.66 0.69 1.00 0.70 0.65 0.680.53 0.59 0.57

Returned 4th Yr 0.75 N/A 0.78 0.91 0.54 0.57 0.70 0.67 0.68 0.60 1.00 N/A0.75 0.85 0.55 0.69 0.64 1.00 0.67 0.59 0.630.53 0.50 0.51

Returned 5th Yr 0.50 N/A 0.22 0.45 0.26 0.41 0.35 0.42 0.14 0.23 1.00 N/A0.50 0.35 0.33 0.38 0.18 1.00 0.15 0.24 0.200.09 0.17 0.14

Graduation

Four-Year 0.25 N/A 0.67 0.45 0.28 0.09 0.35 0.25 0.53 0.33 0.00 N/A0.25 0.55 0.19 0.31 0.43 0.00 0.50 0.32 0.410.41 0.35 0.37

Retention

Four-Year 0.75 N/A 0.89 0.91 0.54 0.50 0.70 0.67 0.66 0.57 1.00 N/A0.75 0.90 0.52 0.69 0.62 1.00 0.65 0.57 0.610.50 0.52 0.51

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

3 1 12 11 46 56 6 12 660 576 0 1 778 718 14964 23 102 18 1236 1n

MF T

Unknown

51 61 112

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2006 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.00 0.25 0.64 0.61 0.55 0.67 0.67 0.79 0.72 N/A 1.000.75 0.43 0.58 0.67 0.76 1.00 0.77 0.71 0.740.71 0.75 0.73

Returned 3rd Yr 0.67 0.00 0.25 0.55 0.46 0.39 0.50 0.58 0.71 0.60 N/A 0.000.50 0.39 0.42 0.56 0.66 0.00 0.68 0.58 0.630.57 0.59 0.58

Returned 4th Yr 0.67 0.00 0.25 0.45 0.41 0.32 0.50 0.50 0.68 0.58 N/A 0.000.50 0.35 0.36 0.50 0.63 0.00 0.65 0.55 0.600.55 0.56 0.55
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 4 11 17 65 67 21 13 772 626 0 0 928 794 17225 28 132 34 1398 0n

MF T

Unknown

58 67 125

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2007 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.25 0.64 0.65 0.69 0.76 0.67 0.38 0.76 0.70 N/A N/A0.40 0.64 0.73 0.56 0.73 N/A 0.74 0.70 0.720.64 0.73 0.69

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.25 0.55 0.53 0.52 0.54 0.62 0.31 0.66 0.62 N/A N/A0.40 0.54 0.53 0.50 0.64 N/A 0.64 0.60 0.620.60 0.64 0.62

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

2 1 10 15 56 80 18 21 730 649 1 2 871 847 17183 25 136 39 1379 3n

MF T

Unknown

54 79 133

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2008 Freshmen:  Full Cohort

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 0.50 0.00 1.00 0.67 0.64 0.61 0.72 0.57 0.77 0.70 1.00 0.500.33 0.80 0.63 0.64 0.74 0.67 0.76 0.68 0.720.67 0.65 0.65
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 0 8 3 14 14 4 7 758 620 2 4 787 648 14351 11 28 11 1378 6n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2000 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 N/A 0.88 0.67 0.86 0.79 0.75 0.86 0.83 0.76 1.00 0.751.00 0.82 0.82 0.82 0.80 0.83 0.83 0.76 0.80N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 N/A 0.75 0.33 0.79 0.79 0.75 0.86 0.74 0.65 1.00 0.751.00 0.64 0.79 0.82 0.70 0.83 0.74 0.65 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.71 0.75 0.86 0.72 0.63 1.00 0.751.00 0.45 0.68 0.82 0.68 0.83 0.71 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.36 0.25 0.29 0.15 0.26 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.25 0.27 0.20 0.00 0.15 0.26 0.20N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.02N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 10th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.50 0.36 0.50 0.57 0.56 0.35 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.43 0.55 0.47 0.67 0.56 0.36 0.47N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.57 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.70 0.57 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.61 0.73 0.64 0.67 0.70 0.57 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.70 0.60 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.66 0.67 0.70 0.60 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.61 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.66 0.67 0.70 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.61 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.62 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.71 0.75 0.86 0.71 0.62 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.68 0.82 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.70 0.60 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.66 0.67 0.70 0.60 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.61 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.66 0.67 0.70 0.61 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.64 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.62 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.64 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.71 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.62 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.68 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.33 0.71 0.64 0.75 0.71 0.71 0.62 1.00 0.501.00 0.45 0.68 0.73 0.67 0.67 0.71 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

2 2 14 6 9 15 8 7 719 602 6 2 758 634 13924 20 24 15 1321 8n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2001 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.50 0.71 0.83 0.89 0.40 0.63 0.57 0.84 0.80 0.83 1.000.75 0.75 0.58 0.60 0.82 0.88 0.83 0.78 0.81N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.00 0.57 0.67 0.67 0.33 0.63 0.43 0.75 0.71 0.83 0.500.50 0.60 0.46 0.53 0.73 0.75 0.75 0.69 0.72N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 0.00 0.57 0.50 0.67 0.27 0.63 0.43 0.74 0.68 0.67 0.500.50 0.55 0.42 0.53 0.71 0.63 0.73 0.66 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.17 0.33 0.07 0.25 0.29 0.15 0.26 0.00 0.000.00 0.10 0.17 0.27 0.20 0.00 0.15 0.25 0.20N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.02N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.33 0.13 0.38 0.14 0.58 0.38 0.83 0.500.25 0.45 0.21 0.27 0.49 0.75 0.58 0.37 0.48N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.56 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.71 0.61 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.33 0.47 0.67 0.75 0.71 0.59 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.56 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.72 0.64 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.33 0.47 0.68 0.75 0.71 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.67 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.72 0.64 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.38 0.47 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.62 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.67 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.72 0.65 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.38 0.47 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year 0.50 0.00 0.57 0.50 0.67 0.20 0.63 0.43 0.73 0.64 0.83 0.500.25 0.55 0.38 0.53 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.56 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.73 0.65 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.33 0.47 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.67 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.73 0.65 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.38 0.47 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.67 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.73 0.65 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.38 0.47 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.67 0.20 0.63 0.29 0.73 0.65 0.83 0.500.50 0.45 0.38 0.47 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.63 0.68N/A N/A N/A



11

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 2 12 16 16 12 9 9 744 572 3 1 791 616 14072 28 28 18 1316 4n

MF T

Unknown

7 4 11

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2002 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 1.00 0.83 0.88 0.88 0.50 0.89 0.56 0.81 0.81 1.00 1.001.00 0.86 0.71 0.72 0.81 1.00 0.81 0.80 0.810.71 1.00 0.82

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 1.00 0.75 0.56 0.75 0.42 0.78 0.56 0.72 0.70 1.00 1.001.00 0.64 0.61 0.67 0.71 1.00 0.72 0.69 0.710.71 0.75 0.73

Returned 4th Yr N/A 1.00 0.58 0.44 0.75 0.42 0.56 0.33 0.70 0.68 0.67 1.001.00 0.50 0.61 0.44 0.69 0.75 0.70 0.67 0.680.71 0.75 0.73

Returned 5th Yr N/A 0.00 0.17 0.13 0.31 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.12 0.23 0.00 0.000.00 0.14 0.18 0.11 0.17 0.00 0.12 0.22 0.170.14 0.75 0.36

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.020.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 7th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 8th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year N/A 1.00 0.50 0.38 0.44 0.33 0.22 0.33 0.57 0.43 1.00 1.001.00 0.43 0.39 0.28 0.51 1.00 0.57 0.43 0.510.57 0.00 0.36

Five-Year N/A 1.00 0.58 0.44 0.56 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.68 0.62 1.00 1.001.00 0.50 0.46 0.39 0.65 1.00 0.67 0.60 0.640.71 0.75 0.73

Six-Year N/A 1.00 0.58 0.44 0.63 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.50 0.50 0.39 0.67 1.00 0.68 0.63 0.660.71 0.75 0.73

Seven-Year N/A 1.00 0.58 0.50 0.63 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.54 0.50 0.39 0.67 1.00 0.68 0.64 0.660.71 0.75 0.73

Retention

Four-Year N/A 1.00 0.67 0.50 0.75 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.69 0.66 1.00 1.001.00 0.57 0.57 0.39 0.68 1.00 0.69 0.65 0.670.71 0.75 0.73

Five-Year N/A 1.00 0.58 0.44 0.69 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.50 0.54 0.39 0.67 1.00 0.69 0.63 0.660.71 0.75 0.73

Six-Year N/A 1.00 0.58 0.50 0.63 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.54 0.50 0.39 0.67 1.00 0.69 0.64 0.670.71 0.75 0.73

Seven-Year N/A 1.00 0.58 0.50 0.63 0.33 0.44 0.33 0.69 0.65 1.00 1.001.00 0.54 0.50 0.39 0.68 1.00 0.69 0.64 0.670.71 0.75 0.73
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 3 14 5 14 11 6 6 647 619 0 1 701 681 13823 19 25 12 1266 1n

MF T

Unknown

20 36 56

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 0.67 0.64 0.80 1.00 0.91 1.00 0.83 0.82 0.79 N/A 1.000.67 0.68 0.96 0.92 0.81 1.00 0.82 0.79 0.810.85 0.67 0.73

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 0.67 0.57 0.60 0.93 0.82 1.00 0.83 0.73 0.68 N/A 1.000.67 0.58 0.88 0.92 0.71 1.00 0.74 0.68 0.710.75 0.58 0.64

Returned 4th Yr N/A 0.67 0.43 0.60 0.93 0.82 1.00 0.67 0.71 0.66 N/A 1.000.67 0.47 0.88 0.83 0.68 1.00 0.71 0.65 0.680.75 0.44 0.55

Returned 5th Yr N/A 0.33 0.14 0.40 0.21 0.27 0.17 0.00 0.13 0.22 N/A 0.000.33 0.21 0.24 0.08 0.18 0.00 0.14 0.22 0.180.15 0.22 0.20

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.03 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.030.00 0.03 0.02

Returned 7th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.06 0.04

Graduation

Four-Year N/A 0.33 0.29 0.20 0.64 0.45 0.83 0.50 0.56 0.40 N/A 0.000.33 0.26 0.56 0.67 0.48 0.00 0.56 0.39 0.480.50 0.19 0.30

Five-Year N/A 0.67 0.43 0.80 0.93 0.64 1.00 0.50 0.67 0.58 N/A 0.000.67 0.53 0.80 0.75 0.62 0.00 0.67 0.57 0.620.70 0.42 0.52

Six-Year N/A 0.67 0.43 0.80 0.93 0.64 1.00 0.50 0.69 0.60 N/A 0.000.67 0.53 0.80 0.75 0.65 0.00 0.69 0.60 0.650.70 0.47 0.55

Retention

Four-Year N/A 0.67 0.43 0.60 0.86 0.73 1.00 0.50 0.70 0.62 N/A 0.000.67 0.47 0.80 0.75 0.66 0.00 0.70 0.61 0.650.65 0.42 0.50

Five-Year N/A 0.67 0.43 0.80 0.93 0.64 1.00 0.50 0.69 0.60 N/A 0.000.67 0.53 0.80 0.75 0.65 0.00 0.69 0.60 0.650.70 0.44 0.54

Six-Year N/A 0.67 0.43 0.80 0.93 0.64 1.00 0.50 0.70 0.61 N/A 0.000.67 0.53 0.80 0.75 0.66 0.00 0.70 0.61 0.660.70 0.53 0.59
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

3 2 10 13 9 12 7 2 613 561 1 3 681 627 13085 23 21 9 1174 4n

MF T

Unknown

38 34 72

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2004 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 1.00 0.90 0.54 0.67 0.58 0.71 1.00 0.81 0.76 1.00 0.671.00 0.70 0.62 0.78 0.78 0.75 0.81 0.75 0.780.87 0.74 0.81

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.00 0.90 0.69 0.56 0.67 0.71 1.00 0.73 0.65 1.00 0.670.60 0.78 0.62 0.78 0.69 0.75 0.73 0.65 0.690.74 0.65 0.69

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 0.00 0.80 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.71 0.50 0.70 0.62 1.00 0.670.60 0.65 0.57 0.67 0.66 0.75 0.70 0.61 0.660.68 0.59 0.64

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.20 0.00 0.000.00 0.09 0.29 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.15 0.20 0.170.21 0.26 0.24

Returned 6th Yr 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.000.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.020.03 0.03 0.03

Graduation

Four-Year 0.67 0.00 0.70 0.54 0.44 0.17 0.71 0.50 0.53 0.39 1.00 0.670.40 0.61 0.29 0.67 0.46 0.75 0.54 0.38 0.460.53 0.35 0.44

Five-Year 0.67 0.00 0.90 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.71 0.50 0.67 0.55 1.00 0.670.40 0.70 0.57 0.67 0.61 0.75 0.67 0.55 0.610.71 0.59 0.65

Retention

Four-Year 0.67 0.00 0.90 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.71 0.50 0.68 0.59 1.00 0.670.40 0.70 0.57 0.67 0.64 0.75 0.69 0.59 0.640.74 0.62 0.68

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 0.90 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.71 0.50 0.67 0.59 1.00 0.670.60 0.70 0.57 0.67 0.63 0.75 0.68 0.59 0.640.74 0.62 0.68
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

3 0 9 11 19 22 12 9 603 556 1 0 678 650 13283 20 41 21 1159 1n

MF T

Unknown

31 52 83

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2005 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.82 0.84 0.82 0.83 0.78 0.79 0.76 1.00 N/A1.00 0.90 0.83 0.81 0.78 1.00 0.79 0.76 0.780.74 0.73 0.73

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 N/A 0.67 0.91 0.68 0.68 0.83 0.56 0.72 0.67 1.00 N/A1.00 0.80 0.68 0.71 0.69 1.00 0.71 0.66 0.690.55 0.58 0.57

Returned 4th Yr 1.00 N/A 0.78 0.91 0.68 0.64 0.92 0.56 0.69 0.60 1.00 N/A1.00 0.85 0.66 0.76 0.65 1.00 0.69 0.60 0.640.55 0.48 0.51

Returned 5th Yr 0.67 N/A 0.22 0.45 0.32 0.50 0.42 0.22 0.13 0.23 1.00 N/A0.67 0.35 0.41 0.33 0.18 1.00 0.14 0.23 0.190.10 0.17 0.14

Graduation

Four-Year 0.33 N/A 0.67 0.45 0.42 0.09 0.50 0.33 0.55 0.35 0.00 N/A0.33 0.55 0.24 0.43 0.45 0.00 0.54 0.34 0.440.42 0.35 0.37

Retention

Four-Year 1.00 N/A 0.89 0.91 0.74 0.59 0.92 0.56 0.68 0.57 1.00 N/A1.00 0.90 0.66 0.76 0.63 1.00 0.68 0.57 0.630.52 0.52 0.52

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

3 1 10 10 20 39 5 7 609 532 0 1 694 647 13414 20 59 12 1141 1n

MF T

Unknown

47 57 104

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2006 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.00 0.30 0.70 0.60 0.56 0.60 0.86 0.79 0.73 N/A 1.000.75 0.50 0.58 0.75 0.76 1.00 0.78 0.72 0.750.72 0.79 0.76

Returned 3rd Yr 0.67 0.00 0.30 0.50 0.55 0.41 0.40 0.86 0.72 0.62 N/A 0.000.50 0.40 0.46 0.67 0.68 0.00 0.70 0.61 0.660.57 0.61 0.60

Returned 4th Yr 0.67 0.00 0.30 0.40 0.45 0.33 0.40 0.71 0.70 0.59 N/A 0.000.50 0.35 0.37 0.58 0.65 0.00 0.68 0.57 0.630.55 0.58 0.57
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 4 11 14 32 32 19 12 718 577 0 0 835 701 15365 25 64 31 1295 0n

MF T

Unknown

54 62 116

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2007 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.25 0.64 0.64 0.69 0.81 0.74 0.42 0.77 0.73 N/A N/A0.40 0.64 0.75 0.61 0.75 N/A 0.76 0.72 0.740.67 0.76 0.72

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.25 0.55 0.50 0.59 0.59 0.68 0.33 0.67 0.63 N/A N/A0.40 0.52 0.59 0.55 0.65 N/A 0.66 0.62 0.640.63 0.66 0.65

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

2 1 9 11 30 52 13 19 670 601 1 2 773 758 15313 20 82 32 1271 3n

MF T

Unknown

48 72 120

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2008 Freshmen:  Regular Admits

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 0.50 0.00 1.00 0.73 0.60 0.71 0.69 0.58 0.79 0.70 1.00 0.500.33 0.85 0.67 0.63 0.75 0.67 0.77 0.70 0.730.63 0.67 0.65
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 1 0 2 16 18 1 4 27 25 1 1 45 51 961 2 34 5 52 2n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2000 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.88 0.67 0.00 1.00 0.74 0.76 1.00 0.001.00 1.00 0.76 0.80 0.75 0.50 0.78 0.75 0.76N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.38 0.44 0.00 0.25 0.48 0.48 1.00 0.001.00 1.00 0.41 0.20 0.48 0.50 0.44 0.47 0.46N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.25 0.39 0.00 0.25 0.48 0.44 1.00 0.001.00 0.50 0.32 0.20 0.46 0.50 0.40 0.41 0.41N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.33 0.00 0.25 0.22 0.29 1.00 0.001.00 0.50 0.26 0.20 0.25 0.50 0.22 0.32 0.27N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.06 0.20 0.00 0.50 0.02 0.06 0.04N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 10th Yr N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.08 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.18 0.04 0.11N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.33 0.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.21 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.31 0.26 0.28N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.00 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.29 0.31N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.33 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.31 0.32N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.33 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.31 0.32N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.33 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.31 0.32N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A 1.00 N/A 0.50 0.25 0.33 0.00 0.25 0.48 0.38 1.00 0.001.00 0.50 0.29 0.20 0.43 0.50 0.40 0.36 0.38N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.33 0.00 0.25 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.26 0.20 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.32 0.33N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.00 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.29 0.31N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.33 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.31 0.32N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.33 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.31 0.32N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year N/A 0.00 N/A 0.50 0.19 0.28 0.00 0.33 0.41 0.33 1.00 0.000.00 0.50 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.31 0.32N/A N/A N/A



17

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 1 22 26 3 2 20 14 1 1 47 44 910 2 48 5 34 2n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2001 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.55 0.46 0.67 0.50 0.65 0.64 1.00 1.00N/A 0.50 0.50 0.60 0.65 1.00 0.62 0.52 0.57N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.27 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.64 1.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.38 0.20 0.56 1.00 0.49 0.39 0.44N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.27 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.64 1.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.40 0.20 0.56 1.00 0.51 0.39 0.45N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.27 0.33 0.00 0.25 0.21 0.00 0.00N/A 0.00 0.35 0.20 0.24 0.00 0.34 0.23 0.29N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.08 0.33 0.00 0.05 0.14 0.00 0.00N/A 0.00 0.06 0.20 0.09 0.00 0.06 0.09 0.08N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.21 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.24 0.50 0.13 0.09 0.11N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.36 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.41 0.50 0.34 0.23 0.29N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.31 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.43 0.32 0.37N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.31 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.43 0.32 0.37N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.33 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.45 0.32 0.38N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.27 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.43 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.38 0.20 0.47 0.50 0.47 0.32 0.40N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.29 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.40 0.32 0.36N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.31 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.43 0.32 0.37N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.31 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.43 0.32 0.37N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.23 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.00N/A 0.00 0.33 0.20 0.50 0.50 0.45 0.32 0.38N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 3 3 24 35 4 9 10 12 0 0 41 59 1000 6 59 13 22 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2002 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 0.67 0.33 0.58 0.60 0.25 0.67 0.30 0.67 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.59 0.54 0.50 N/A 0.49 0.61 0.56N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.42 0.40 0.25 0.44 0.20 0.67 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.41 0.38 0.45 N/A 0.34 0.46 0.41N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.40 0.25 0.33 0.00 0.58 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.37 0.31 0.32 N/A 0.24 0.42 0.35N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.25 0.31 0.25 0.00 0.20 0.17 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.29 0.08 0.18 N/A 0.24 0.24 0.24N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.08 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.09 N/A 0.07 0.05 0.06N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.05 N/A 0.07 0.02 0.04N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 N/A 0.02 0.00 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.25 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.05 0.15 0.14 N/A 0.07 0.08 0.08N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.29 0.23 0.25 0.22 0.10 0.33 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.25 0.23 0.23 N/A 0.24 0.25 0.25N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.10 0.33 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.29 0.23 0.23 N/A 0.27 0.27 0.27N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.38 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.10 0.33 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.31 0.23 0.23 N/A 0.29 0.27 0.28N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.38 0.31 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.42 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.34 0.23 0.32 N/A 0.32 0.32 0.32N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.38 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.42 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.32 0.23 0.32 N/A 0.32 0.31 0.31N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.42 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.33 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.34 0.23 0.27 N/A 0.34 0.29 0.31N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year N/A N/A 0.33 0.33 0.38 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.33 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.31 0.23 0.27 N/A 0.32 0.27 0.29N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 1 24 38 4 6 12 15 0 0 42 62 1040 2 62 10 27 0n

MF T

Unknown

1 2 3

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 0.75 0.76 0.75 0.83 0.67 0.67 N/A N/AN/A 1.00 0.76 0.80 0.67 N/A 0.74 0.74 0.741.00 0.50 0.67

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 0.54 0.61 0.00 0.67 0.58 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 1.00 0.58 0.40 0.52 N/A 0.50 0.58 0.550.00 0.50 0.33

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.54 0.61 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.58 0.30 0.48 N/A 0.48 0.55 0.520.00 0.50 0.33

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.45 0.00 0.50 0.42 0.40 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.42 0.30 0.41 N/A 0.33 0.42 0.380.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.02 0.06 0.050.00 0.50 0.33

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.02 0.02 0.020.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.08 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.13 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.10 0.00 0.11 N/A 0.10 0.10 0.100.00 0.00 0.00

Five-Year N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.38 0.37 0.00 0.17 0.50 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.37 0.10 0.48 N/A 0.38 0.35 0.370.00 0.00 0.00

Six-Year N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.42 0.39 0.00 0.17 0.50 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.40 0.10 0.48 N/A 0.40 0.39 0.390.00 0.50 0.33

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.46 0.55 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.53 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.52 0.30 0.52 N/A 0.43 0.52 0.480.00 0.00 0.00

Five-Year N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.42 0.45 0.00 0.17 0.50 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.44 0.10 0.48 N/A 0.40 0.42 0.410.00 0.50 0.33

Six-Year N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.46 0.42 0.00 0.17 0.50 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.44 0.10 0.48 N/A 0.43 0.40 0.410.00 0.50 0.33
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 2 34 31 2 5 9 16 0 0 51 55 1060 3 65 7 25 0n

MF T

Unknown

5 1 6

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2004 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 0.00 0.59 0.53 1.00 0.20 0.67 0.63 N/A N/AN/A 0.33 0.56 0.43 0.64 N/A 0.63 0.50 0.560.60 0.00 0.50

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.33 1.00 0.00 0.56 0.63 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.39 0.29 0.60 N/A 0.49 0.37 0.430.60 0.00 0.50

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.37 1.00 0.00 0.56 0.56 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.34 0.29 0.56 N/A 0.39 0.37 0.380.40 0.00 0.33

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.30 0.50 0.00 0.44 0.25 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.23 0.14 0.32 N/A 0.22 0.24 0.230.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.06 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.08 N/A 0.02 0.07 0.050.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.19 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.16 N/A 0.12 0.07 0.100.40 0.00 0.33

Five-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.23 0.50 0.00 0.44 0.44 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.25 0.14 0.44 N/A 0.31 0.26 0.290.40 0.00 0.33

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.33 0.50 0.00 0.56 0.44 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.30 0.14 0.48 N/A 0.33 0.31 0.320.40 0.00 0.33

Five-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.33 0.50 0.00 0.56 0.50 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.30 0.14 0.52 N/A 0.33 0.33 0.330.40 0.00 0.33
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 0 0 0 29 19 7 3 27 15 0 0 65 38 1031 0 48 10 42 0n

MF T

Unknown

1 1 2

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2005 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.62 0.63 0.71 1.00 0.74 0.73 N/A N/A0.00 N/A 0.63 0.80 0.74 N/A 0.68 0.68 0.681.00 0.00 0.50

Returned 3rd Yr 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.48 0.53 0.43 1.00 0.63 0.80 N/A N/A0.00 N/A 0.50 0.60 0.69 N/A 0.52 0.68 0.580.00 1.00 0.50

Returned 4th Yr 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.41 0.47 0.43 1.00 0.59 0.67 N/A N/A0.00 N/A 0.44 0.60 0.62 N/A 0.48 0.61 0.520.00 1.00 0.50

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.24 0.26 0.29 1.00 0.19 0.53 N/A N/A0.00 N/A 0.25 0.50 0.31 N/A 0.22 0.42 0.290.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.11 0.14 0.00 0.33 0.13 N/A N/A0.00 N/A 0.15 0.10 0.26 N/A 0.23 0.11 0.180.00 0.00 0.00

Retention

Four-Year 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.41 0.37 0.43 1.00 0.52 0.67 N/A N/A0.00 N/A 0.40 0.60 0.57 N/A 0.45 0.53 0.480.00 0.00 0.00

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 0 26 13 0 5 20 15 0 0 49 33 820 1 39 5 35 0n

MF T

Unknown

2 0 2

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2006 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.62 0.54 N/A 0.40 0.75 0.67 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.59 0.40 0.71 N/A 0.65 0.58 0.620.50 N/A 0.50

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.38 0.31 N/A 0.20 0.55 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.36 0.20 0.51 N/A 0.45 0.36 0.410.50 N/A 0.50

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.38 0.31 N/A 0.20 0.55 0.47 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.36 0.20 0.51 N/A 0.45 0.36 0.410.50 N/A 0.50
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 2 31 34 1 1 23 16 0 0 57 54 1110 2 65 2 39 0n

MF T

Unknown

2 1 3

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2007 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.68 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.61 0.31 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.69 0.00 0.49 N/A 0.63 0.56 0.590.50 0.00 0.33

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.42 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.48 0.44 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.45 0.00 0.46 N/A 0.44 0.44 0.440.50 0.00 0.33

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 4 25 26 4 2 14 20 0 0 47 56 1030 5 51 6 34 0n

MF T

Unknown

3 4 7

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2008 Freshmen:  Academic Success Program

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 0.68 0.42 1.00 0.50 0.64 0.65 N/A N/AN/A 0.60 0.55 0.83 0.65 N/A 0.72 0.54 0.621.00 0.75 0.86



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Freshmen Retention Rates 
Summer Start 
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 26 0 0 17 30 470 0 0 0 43 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 4 4

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2004 Freshmen:  Summer Start

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.59 0.73 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.67 N/A 0.59 0.73 0.68N/A 0.75 0.75

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.53 0.58 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.56 N/A 0.53 0.60 0.57N/A 0.75 0.75

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.53 0.58 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.56 N/A 0.53 0.57 0.55N/A 0.50 0.50

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.12 0.35 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.26 N/A 0.12 0.30 0.23N/A 0.00 0.00

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.41 0.19 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.28 N/A 0.41 0.23 0.30N/A 0.50 0.50

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.53 0.58 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.56 N/A 0.53 0.57 0.55N/A 0.50 0.50

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.53 0.54 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.53 N/A 0.53 0.53 0.53N/A 0.50 0.50

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.53 0.58 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.56 N/A 0.53 0.57 0.55N/A 0.50 0.50
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 31 30 0 0 34 34 680 0 5 1 61 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 1 1

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2005 Freshmen:  Summer Start

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.67 0.00 N/A 0.77 0.67 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 0.00 0.72 N/A 0.76 0.68 0.72N/A 1.00 1.00

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.67 0.00 N/A 0.74 0.43 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 0.00 0.59 N/A 0.74 0.47 0.60N/A 1.00 1.00

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.67 0.00 N/A 0.61 0.47 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 0.00 0.54 N/A 0.62 0.50 0.56N/A 1.00 1.00

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.67 0.00 N/A 0.26 0.20 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.40 0.00 0.23 N/A 0.24 0.24 0.24N/A 0.00 0.00

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.26 0.20 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.20 0.00 0.23 N/A 0.26 0.21 0.24N/A 1.00 1.00

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.67 0.00 N/A 0.52 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 0.00 0.46 N/A 0.50 0.44 0.47N/A 1.00 1.00

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 31 29 0 0 35 38 730 2 4 1 60 0n

MF T

Unknown

2 4 6

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2006 Freshmen:  Summer Start

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A 0.81 0.62 N/A N/AN/A 0.00 0.50 1.00 0.72 N/A 0.77 0.55 0.660.50 0.25 0.33

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 0.00 1.00 N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A 0.61 0.34 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.50 1.00 0.48 N/A 0.60 0.37 0.480.50 0.25 0.33

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 1.00 N/A 0.25 1.00 N/A 0.45 0.34 N/A N/AN/A 0.50 0.25 1.00 0.40 N/A 0.46 0.34 0.400.50 0.25 0.33
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 31 33 0 0 36 39 750 1 3 1 64 0n

MF T

Unknown

2 4 6

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2007 Freshmen:  Summer Start

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 N/A 0.61 0.42 N/A N/AN/A 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.52 N/A 0.58 0.46 0.520.00 0.50 0.33

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 N/A 0.55 0.42 N/A N/AN/A 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.48 N/A 0.53 0.46 0.490.00 0.50 0.33

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 46 28 0 0 51 33 840 0 3 1 74 0n

MF T

Unknown

3 3 6

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2008 Freshmen:  Summer Start

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 0.00 N/A 0.57 0.68 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.67 0.00 0.61 N/A 0.59 0.61 0.601.00 0.00 0.50



 

 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 

 
Transfer Retention Rates 
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 1 0 0 0 6 2 2 130 122 4 5 137 136 2732 0 6 4 252 9n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2000 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.50 1.00 0.78 0.83 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.50 0.75 0.81 0.67 0.78 0.80 0.79N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.60 0.57 0.75 0.800.50 N/A 0.50 0.50 0.59 0.78 0.61 0.57 0.59N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.00 0.50 0.18 0.20 0.00 0.800.00 N/A 0.17 0.25 0.19 0.44 0.18 0.23 0.20N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.06 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.04N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.02N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.00 0.25 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.17 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 10th Yr 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.17 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

One-Year 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Two-Year 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.14 0.25 0.000.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.13 0.14N/A N/A N/A

Three-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.50 0.00 0.55 0.49 0.75 0.000.50 N/A 0.17 0.25 0.52 0.33 0.56 0.45 0.51N/A N/A N/A

Four-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.50 0.50 0.72 0.63 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.17 0.50 0.67 0.67 0.72 0.60 0.66N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.68 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.71 0.67 0.74 0.65 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.68 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.72 0.67 0.75 0.65 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.69 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.73 0.67 0.77 0.66 0.71N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.78 0.69 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.73 0.67 0.77 0.66 0.72N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 1.00 0.78 0.69 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.75 0.73 0.67 0.77 0.67 0.72N/A N/A N/A

Retention

One-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.50 1.00 0.78 0.83 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.50 0.75 0.81 0.67 0.78 0.80 0.79N/A N/A N/A

Two-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.71 1.00 0.800.50 N/A 0.50 0.50 0.73 0.89 0.76 0.70 0.73N/A N/A N/A

Three-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.74 0.70 0.75 0.800.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.72 0.78 0.74 0.68 0.71N/A N/A N/A

Four-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.17 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.69 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.17 0.50 0.72 0.67 0.75 0.65 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.78 0.69 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.73 0.67 0.77 0.66 0.72N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.78 0.69 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.50 0.73 0.67 0.77 0.66 0.72N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.33 0.50 1.00 0.78 0.70 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.33 0.75 0.74 0.67 0.77 0.68 0.73N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.50 1.00 0.78 0.70 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.50 0.75 0.74 0.67 0.77 0.68 0.73N/A N/A N/A

Nine-Year 1.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.50 1.00 0.78 0.70 0.75 0.600.50 N/A 0.50 0.75 0.74 0.67 0.78 0.68 0.73N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

1 1 2 1 6 8 1 2 166 145 0 3 176 160 3362 3 14 3 311 3n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2001 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.83 0.63 0.00 1.00 0.79 0.74 N/A 1.001.00 0.67 0.71 0.67 0.77 1.00 0.78 0.74 0.76N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.50 0.63 0.00 0.50 0.57 0.55 N/A 0.671.00 0.67 0.57 0.33 0.56 0.67 0.56 0.56 0.56N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.17 0.25 0.00 0.50 0.12 0.23 N/A 0.000.50 0.33 0.21 0.33 0.17 0.00 0.13 0.23 0.18N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.03 N/A 0.000.00 0.33 0.07 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.05 0.04 0.04N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 8th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 9th Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

One-Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Two-Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.12 N/A 0.330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.33 0.13 0.12 0.13N/A N/A N/A

Three-Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.40 N/A 0.670.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.49 0.67 0.54 0.39 0.47N/A N/A N/A

Four-Year 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.66 0.58 N/A 0.670.50 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.62 0.67 0.64 0.58 0.61N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.69 0.61 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.50 0.33 0.65 0.67 0.67 0.60 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.61 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.61 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.61 N/A 0.670.50 0.67 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Retention

One-Year 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.83 0.63 0.00 1.00 0.79 0.74 N/A 1.001.00 0.67 0.71 0.67 0.77 1.00 0.78 0.74 0.76N/A N/A N/A

Two-Year 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.50 0.63 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.68 N/A 1.001.00 0.67 0.57 0.33 0.69 1.00 0.69 0.68 0.69N/A N/A N/A

Three-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.63 0.00 0.50 0.68 0.63 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.57 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.66 0.63 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Four-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.63 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.61 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.57 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.69 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.62 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.62 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Seven-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.62 N/A 0.670.50 0.33 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.61 0.65N/A N/A N/A

Eight-Year 0.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.70 0.62 N/A 0.670.50 0.67 0.50 0.33 0.66 0.67 0.68 0.62 0.65N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 1 0 4 3 1 0 133 139 2 0 146 147 2930 1 7 1 272 2n

MF T

Unknown

5 5 10

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2002 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.70 0.81 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.76 1.00 0.71 0.79 0.750.40 0.40 0.40

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.56 0.56 0.50 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.56 0.50 0.57 0.55 0.560.20 0.40 0.30

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.25 0.00 1.00 N/A 0.17 0.17 0.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.14 1.00 0.17 0.00 0.18 0.17 0.180.40 0.20 0.30

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 1.00 N/A 0.03 0.01 0.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.030.20 0.00 0.10

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 1.00 N/A 0.02 0.01 0.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.010.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.01 0.01 0.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.00 0.00

Returned 8th Yr N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.01 0.01 0.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

One-Year N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.01 0.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Two-Year N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.11 0.16 0.50 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.50 0.11 0.15 0.130.20 0.00 0.10

Three-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 0.75 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.49 0.51 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.57 0.00 0.50 1.00 0.49 0.50 0.500.20 0.40 0.30

Four-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.64 0.68 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 0.00 0.66 1.00 0.64 0.67 0.660.40 0.60 0.50

Five-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.65 0.69 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 0.00 0.67 1.00 0.66 0.68 0.670.60 0.60 0.60

Six-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.65 0.69 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 0.00 0.67 1.00 0.66 0.68 0.670.60 0.60 0.60

Seven-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.65 0.69 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 0.00 0.67 1.00 0.66 0.68 0.670.60 0.60 0.60

Retention

One-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.70 0.82 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.76 1.00 0.71 0.80 0.750.40 0.40 0.40

Two-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.67 0.72 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.69 1.00 0.68 0.70 0.690.40 0.40 0.40

Three-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.66 0.68 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.67 1.00 0.68 0.67 0.680.60 0.60 0.60

Four-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.67 0.70 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.68 1.00 0.68 0.69 0.690.60 0.60 0.60

Five-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 1.00 N/A 0.67 0.70 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 1.00 0.68 1.00 0.68 0.69 0.690.60 0.60 0.60

Six-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.66 0.71 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 0.00 0.68 1.00 0.67 0.69 0.680.60 0.60 0.60

Seven-Year N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 N/A 0.66 0.71 1.00 N/AN/A 1.00 0.71 0.00 0.68 1.00 0.67 0.69 0.680.60 0.60 0.60



29

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 1 6 1 2 6 4 4 139 123 0 0 166 155 3211 7 8 8 262 0n

MF T

Unknown

15 20 35

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 0.75 0.75 0.77 0.73 N/A N/A1.00 0.43 0.88 0.75 0.75 N/A 0.77 0.74 0.760.93 0.75 0.83

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.67 0.25 1.00 0.52 0.53 N/A N/A0.00 0.29 0.63 0.63 0.52 N/A 0.50 0.54 0.520.47 0.50 0.49

Returned 4th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.25 0.25 0.15 0.25 N/A N/A0.00 0.00 0.13 0.25 0.20 N/A 0.16 0.24 0.200.27 0.20 0.23

Returned 5th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.01 0.06 N/A N/A0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.03 N/A 0.02 0.06 0.040.13 0.05 0.09

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 N/A N/A0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.01 N/A 0.01 0.03 0.020.00 0.05 0.03

Returned 7th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 N/A N/A0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.02 N/A 0.01 0.02 0.020.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

One-Year N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Two-Year N/A 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.19 0.13 N/A N/A1.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.16 N/A 0.19 0.14 0.170.33 0.20 0.26

Three-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.25 0.50 0.55 0.42 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.38 0.38 0.49 N/A 0.55 0.43 0.490.67 0.50 0.57

Four-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.66 0.63 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.38 0.50 0.65 N/A 0.65 0.61 0.630.73 0.60 0.66

Five-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.68 0.67 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.38 0.50 0.68 N/A 0.67 0.65 0.660.87 0.60 0.71

Six-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.50 0.50 0.69 0.67 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.38 0.50 0.68 N/A 0.69 0.65 0.670.87 0.60 0.71

Retention

One-Year N/A 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 0.75 0.75 0.77 0.73 N/A N/A1.00 0.43 0.88 0.75 0.75 N/A 0.77 0.74 0.760.93 0.75 0.83

Two-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.67 0.50 1.00 0.71 0.66 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.63 0.75 0.68 N/A 0.69 0.67 0.680.80 0.70 0.74

Three-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.71 0.67 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.50 0.63 0.69 N/A 0.70 0.67 0.690.93 0.70 0.80

Four-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.33 0.50 0.75 0.68 0.69 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.38 0.63 0.68 N/A 0.67 0.67 0.670.87 0.65 0.74

Five-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.68 0.69 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.50 0.50 0.69 N/A 0.68 0.67 0.680.87 0.65 0.74

Six-Year N/A 1.00 0.33 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.71 0.69 N/A N/A1.00 0.29 0.50 0.50 0.70 N/A 0.70 0.66 0.680.87 0.60 0.71
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 1 2 1 3 7 5 4 132 149 2 0 161 179 3401 3 10 9 281 2n

MF T

Unknown

17 17 34

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2004 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.43 0.40 0.50 0.70 0.72 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.50 0.44 0.71 1.00 0.70 0.70 0.700.76 0.59 0.68

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.33 0.43 0.40 0.25 0.44 0.56 0.50 N/A1.00 0.67 0.40 0.33 0.51 0.50 0.45 0.55 0.500.47 0.53 0.50

Returned 4th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.14 0.20 0.00 0.14 0.15 0.50 N/A0.00 0.00 0.20 0.11 0.15 0.50 0.14 0.17 0.160.06 0.41 0.24

Returned 5th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.00 N/A0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.040.06 0.00 0.03

Returned 6th Yr N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 N/A0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.020.00 0.00 0.00

Graduation

One-Year N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 N/A0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.010.00 0.00 0.00

Two-Year N/A 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.13 0.50 N/A0.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.50 0.21 0.13 0.170.18 0.12 0.15

Three-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.33 0.14 0.20 0.00 0.52 0.49 0.50 N/A1.00 1.00 0.20 0.11 0.50 0.50 0.51 0.45 0.480.53 0.24 0.38

Four-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.29 0.40 0.00 0.62 0.61 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.40 0.22 0.62 1.00 0.62 0.58 0.600.59 0.53 0.56

Five-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.29 0.40 0.00 0.64 0.64 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.40 0.22 0.64 1.00 0.64 0.61 0.620.65 0.53 0.59

Retention

One-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.43 0.40 0.50 0.71 0.72 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.50 0.44 0.72 1.00 0.71 0.70 0.710.76 0.59 0.68

Two-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.33 0.43 0.40 0.25 0.67 0.70 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.40 0.33 0.68 1.00 0.66 0.68 0.670.65 0.65 0.65

Three-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.29 0.40 0.00 0.66 0.64 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.40 0.22 0.65 1.00 0.65 0.62 0.640.59 0.65 0.62

Four-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.43 0.40 0.00 0.66 0.66 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.50 0.22 0.66 1.00 0.66 0.63 0.640.65 0.53 0.59

Five-Year N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.43 0.40 0.00 0.67 0.65 1.00 N/A1.00 1.00 0.50 0.22 0.66 1.00 0.66 0.62 0.640.65 0.53 0.59
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

2 0 1 2 9 6 6 0 168 153 0 1 213 181 3942 3 15 6 321 1n

MF T

Unknown

27 19 46

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2005 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.78 0.67 1.00 N/A 0.78 0.74 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.73 1.00 0.76 1.00 0.78 0.73 0.760.70 0.79 0.74

Returned 3rd Yr 0.50 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.67 0.67 N/A 0.50 0.51 N/A 0.000.50 0.00 0.53 0.67 0.50 0.00 0.51 0.50 0.510.59 0.42 0.52

Returned 4th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.50 0.17 N/A 0.13 0.20 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.27 0.17 0.17 0.00 0.12 0.20 0.160.07 0.11 0.09

Returned 5th Yr 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.02 0.03 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.020.04 0.00 0.02

Graduation

One-Year 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Two-Year 0.50 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.17 N/A 0.20 0.14 N/A 1.000.50 0.33 0.13 0.17 0.17 1.00 0.19 0.15 0.170.07 0.21 0.13

Three-Year 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.33 0.17 0.33 N/A 0.56 0.41 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.27 0.33 0.49 1.00 0.54 0.41 0.480.52 0.53 0.52

Four-Year 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.44 0.67 0.83 N/A 0.67 0.59 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.53 0.83 0.63 1.00 0.66 0.59 0.630.56 0.63 0.59

Retention

One-Year 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.78 0.67 1.00 N/A 0.78 0.74 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.73 1.00 0.76 1.00 0.78 0.73 0.760.70 0.79 0.74

Two-Year 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.67 0.67 0.83 N/A 0.70 0.65 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.67 0.83 0.68 1.00 0.70 0.65 0.680.67 0.63 0.65

Three-Year 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.44 0.67 0.50 N/A 0.69 0.61 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.53 0.50 0.65 1.00 0.67 0.61 0.640.59 0.63 0.61

Four-Year 1.00 N/A 1.00 0.00 0.44 0.67 0.83 N/A 0.70 0.61 N/A 1.001.00 0.33 0.53 0.83 0.66 1.00 0.68 0.61 0.650.59 0.63 0.61
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 1 7 7 9 10 1 2 145 144 2 2 185 183 3681 14 19 3 289 4n

MF T

Unknown

21 17 38

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2006 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A 0.00 0.86 0.86 0.89 0.70 1.00 1.00 0.72 0.74 1.00 0.500.00 0.86 0.79 1.00 0.73 0.75 0.75 0.73 0.740.81 0.71 0.76

Returned 3rd Yr N/A 0.00 0.57 0.71 0.67 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.56 0.50 0.000.00 0.64 0.47 0.00 0.51 0.25 0.47 0.52 0.490.38 0.41 0.39

Returned 4th Yr N/A 0.00 0.14 0.29 0.33 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.25 0.00 0.000.00 0.21 0.26 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.17 0.25 0.210.05 0.35 0.18

Graduation

One-Year N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Two-Year N/A 0.00 0.29 0.14 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.19 0.12 0.50 0.500.00 0.21 0.05 0.33 0.15 0.50 0.20 0.12 0.160.29 0.12 0.21

Three-Year N/A 0.00 0.71 0.43 0.33 0.10 0.00 0.50 0.48 0.39 1.00 0.500.00 0.57 0.21 0.33 0.44 0.75 0.50 0.36 0.430.57 0.24 0.42

Retention

One-Year N/A 0.00 0.86 0.86 0.89 0.70 1.00 1.00 0.72 0.74 1.00 0.500.00 0.86 0.79 1.00 0.73 0.75 0.75 0.73 0.740.81 0.71 0.76

Two-Year N/A 0.00 0.86 0.86 0.78 0.30 0.00 0.50 0.66 0.67 1.00 0.500.00 0.86 0.53 0.33 0.66 0.75 0.67 0.64 0.650.67 0.53 0.61

Three-Year N/A 0.00 0.86 0.71 0.67 0.30 0.00 0.50 0.67 0.64 1.00 0.500.00 0.79 0.47 0.33 0.65 0.75 0.67 0.61 0.640.62 0.59 0.61
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

2 1 2 5 11 7 3 2 170 129 0 2 203 170 3733 7 18 5 299 2n

MF T

Unknown

15 24 39

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2007 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr 0.50 1.00 1.00 0.80 0.82 0.71 0.67 0.50 0.79 0.74 N/A 1.000.67 0.86 0.78 0.60 0.77 1.00 0.77 0.74 0.760.60 0.71 0.67

Returned 3rd Yr 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.45 0.57 0.67 0.00 0.56 0.50 N/A 1.000.33 0.29 0.50 0.40 0.54 1.00 0.54 0.50 0.520.40 0.50 0.46

Graduation

One-Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Two-Year 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.40 0.09 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.16 N/A 0.000.33 0.57 0.11 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.15 0.16 0.150.13 0.13 0.13

Retention

One-Year 0.50 1.00 1.00 0.80 0.82 0.71 0.67 0.50 0.79 0.74 N/A 1.000.67 0.86 0.78 0.60 0.77 1.00 0.77 0.74 0.760.60 0.71 0.67

Two-Year 0.50 1.00 1.00 0.80 0.55 0.71 0.67 0.00 0.71 0.66 N/A 1.000.67 0.86 0.61 0.40 0.69 1.00 0.69 0.66 0.680.53 0.63 0.59

Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 3 4 9 15 2 4 152 127 1 0 183 172 3550 7 24 6 279 1n

MF T

Unknown

16 22 38

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2008 Transfers

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A 0.67 0.50 0.56 0.53 0.50 0.75 0.72 0.76 0.00 N/AN/A 0.57 0.54 0.67 0.74 0.00 0.71 0.74 0.730.75 0.82 0.79

Graduation

One-Year N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 N/AN/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Retention

One-Year N/A N/A 0.67 0.50 0.56 0.53 0.50 0.75 0.72 0.76 1.00 N/AN/A 0.57 0.54 0.67 0.74 1.00 0.72 0.74 0.730.75 0.82 0.79
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 1 9 0 1 9 27 0 0 10 37 470 0 10 1 36 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid:  All Players

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.89 N/A 1.00 0.89 0.85 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.90 1.00 0.86 N/A 0.90 0.86 0.87N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.67 N/A 1.00 0.78 0.67 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.70 1.00 0.69 N/A 0.80 0.68 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.67 N/A 1.00 0.78 0.70 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.70 1.00 0.72 N/A 0.80 0.70 0.72N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.44 N/A 0.00 0.33 0.44 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.40 0.00 0.42 N/A 0.30 0.43 0.40N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.04 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.03 N/A 0.00 0.03 0.02N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.22 N/A 0.00 0.44 0.26 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.30 0.00 0.31 N/A 0.50 0.24 0.30N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.44 N/A 0.00 0.78 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.50 0.00 0.67 N/A 0.80 0.57 0.62N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.44 N/A 0.00 0.78 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.50 0.00 0.67 N/A 0.80 0.57 0.62N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.67 N/A 0.00 0.78 0.70 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.70 0.00 0.72 N/A 0.80 0.68 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.44 N/A 0.00 0.78 0.67 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.50 0.00 0.69 N/A 0.80 0.59 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.44 N/A 0.00 0.78 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.50 0.00 0.67 N/A 0.80 0.57 0.62N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 11 110 0 5 1 5 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid:  Football

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 N/A 1.00 N/A 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 1.00 0.40 N/A N/A 0.64 0.64N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.60 N/A 1.00 N/A 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 1.00 0.40 N/A N/A 0.55 0.55N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.60 N/A 1.00 N/A 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 1.00 0.40 N/A N/A 0.55 0.55N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 0.00 0.40 N/A N/A 0.45 0.45N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.20 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.20 N/A N/A 0.09 0.09N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.40 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.20 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.40 0.00 0.20 N/A N/A 0.27 0.27N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.40 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.20 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.40 0.00 0.20 N/A N/A 0.27 0.27N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 0.00 0.40 N/A N/A 0.45 0.45N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.40 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.40 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.40 0.00 0.40 N/A N/A 0.36 0.36N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.40 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.20 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.40 0.00 0.20 N/A N/A 0.27 0.27N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 5 80 0 5 0 3 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid:  Basketball

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.75 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.80 0.75N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.75 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.80 0.75N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.25 N/A N/A 0.50 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.20 N/A 0.33 N/A 0.33 0.20 0.25N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 N/A N/A 0.00 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.33 N/A 0.33 0.60 0.50N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.60 0.63N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.60 0.63N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.75 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.80 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.80 0.75N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.60 0.63N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.50 N/A N/A 0.50 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A 0.60 N/A 0.67 N/A 0.67 0.60 0.63N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 90 0 0 0 9 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid:  Baseball

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.89 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.89 N/A N/A 0.89 0.89N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.67 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.67 N/A N/A 0.67 0.67N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/A 0.78 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.44 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.44 N/A N/A 0.44 0.44N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.33 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.33 N/A N/A 0.33 0.33N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/A 0.78 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/A 0.78 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/A 0.78 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/A 0.78 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A N/A 0.78 0.78N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 2 8 100 0 0 0 10 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid:  Cross Country & Track

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 N/A 1.00 1.00 1.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 N/A 1.00 0.75 0.80N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 N/A 1.00 0.75 0.80N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.38 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.40 N/A 0.50 0.38 0.40N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.50 0.38 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.40 N/A 0.50 0.38 0.40N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.70 N/A 1.00 0.63 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.70 N/A 1.00 0.63 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 N/A 1.00 0.75 0.80N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.70 N/A 1.00 0.63 0.70N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.00 0.63 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.70 N/A 1.00 0.63 0.70N/A N/A N/A
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Total

MF TMF T MF T MF T MF T MF T MF T

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Asian Black Hispanic White Non-Resident Alien

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 5 4 90 0 0 0 9 0n

MF T

Unknown

0 0 0

Fall 2009 Retention Rates

2003 Freshmen Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid:  Other Sports

Persistence

Returned 2nd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 1.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.89 N/A 0.80 1.00 0.89N/A N/A N/A

Returned 3rd Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Returned 4th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Returned 5th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.20 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.44 N/A 0.20 0.75 0.44N/A N/A N/A

Returned 6th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Returned 7th Yr N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00N/A N/A N/A

Graduation

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.60 0.00 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.33 N/A 0.60 0.00 0.33N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Retention

Four-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Five-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A

Six-Year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.80 0.75 N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A 0.78 N/A 0.80 0.75 0.78N/A N/A N/A
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